
May 26, 2022
Item No. 8.5.

Victoria Rehab (FM 2154 to Woodlake) Professional Services Contract Change Order No. 1
  
Sponsor: Emily Fisher, Director of Public Works
  

Reviewed By CBC: City Council
  

Agenda Caption:Presentation, discussion, and possible action regarding Change Order 1 deducting 
the amount of $363,150 from the Professional Services contract with Quiddity Engineering, LLC for 
the Victoria Rehabilitation project.
 

Relationship to Strategic Goals: 
1.    Core Services and Infrastructure
2.    Improving Mobility
 

Recommendation(s): Staff recommends approval.
 

Summary: The City of College Station is under contract with Quiddity Engineering, Inc. for the 
design of the reconstruction of Victoria Road from FM 2154 to Woodlake. The original scope of the 
project was to reconstruct the existing rural asphalt cross section to concrete roadway with curb and 
gutter, storm sewer, sidewalks and illumination. After preliminary engineering was completed and a 
drainage analysis was performed, it was recommended to proceed with a full maintenance-type 
reconstruction (replacing subgrade and asphalt).  This is due to the drainage impacts downstream 
and upstream resulting from a new concrete street with storm sewer.  These impacts included the 
need for detention capacity, which could only come from modifying an existing detention pond or 
purchasing land to build a new detention facility.  Other impacts included channel improvements 
within the Creek Meadows subdivision and possible upsizing of existing storm sewer well beyond the 
scope of the original project, as well as considerable right of way and easement acquisition.

The new scope of the project will include repaving the asphalt road, keeping the same cross section, 
adding roundabouts at the intersections with Creek Meadows Blvd and Woodlake Dr, and studying 
the placement and right of way needed for a sidewalk to connect Castlegate subdivision to Creek 
Meadows and FM 2154.

Because of the change of scope, we are closing out the original design contract with Quiddity 
Engineering, Inc.  An item for the Council to consider a new design contract is also on this agenda.
 

Budget & Financial Summary: A combined total budget of $4,300,000 is currently appropriated for 
these projects in the Streets Capital Improvement Projects Funds. A combined total of $702,312.70 
has been expended or committed to date, leaving a combined balance of $3,597,688.30 for this 
change order and future expenses.
 

Attachments: 
1. Change Order 1 - Closing Contract





May 26, 2022
Item No. 8.6.

Victoria Ave Roundabouts Professional Services Contract
  
Sponsor: Emily Fisher, Director of Public Works
  

Reviewed By CBC: City Council
  

Agenda Caption:Presentation, discussion, and possible action regarding a professional services 
contract with Quiddity Engineering, LLC in the amount of $182,900 for adding roundabouts and 
sidewalks on Victoria Avenue. 
 

Relationship to Strategic Goals: 
1.    Core Services and Infrastructure
2.    Improving Mobility
 

Recommendation(s): Staff recommends approval.
 

Summary: Based on the findings of a completed drainage analysis for Victoria Ave, it is 
recommended that the street be kept as a two-lane asphalt road with roadside ditches.  Because of 
development in the area and to better accommodate traffic through the intersections with Woodlake 
Dr and Creek Meadows Blvd, it is recommended to install concrete roundabouts at these 
intersections.  This contract includes design of two roundabouts as well as identifying the needed 
right of way for a proposed sidewalk.  It also includes design of a median at the intersection with FM 
2154 to allow for right turns only.
 

Budget & Financial Summary: A combined total budget of $4,300,000 is currently appropriated for 
the project in the Streets Capital Improvement Projects Funds. A combined total of $702,312.70 has 
been expended or committed to date, leaving a combined balance of $3,597,688.30 for design and 
construction of this project.
 

Attachments: 
1. Project Map1
2. Victoria Scope and Fee



City of College Station N

0 1,100550
Feet

This product is for informational purposes only and has not been prepared for and is not suitable for legal, engineering, construction, or surveying purposes.  It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative location of certain 
geographic features. No warranty, expressed or implied, is made by the City of College Station as to the accuracy, completeness, suitability, or timeliness of the information contained herein.The City of College Station assumes no responsibility for any private or commercial use, 
misuse, reliance, or interpretation of the information provided herein, or any loss resulting therefrom.
















